CH \$515.00 4986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Research & Education Association, Inc.		09/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC Communications US, LLC	
Street Address:	35 W. Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4986577	AER MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4938706	AFFORDABLE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	4416698	ALL ACCESS
Registration Number:	4921799	ENGLISH THE AMERICAN WAY
Registration Number:	2138526	EXAM NOTES
Registration Number:	2292356	INTERACTIVE FLASHCARDS
Registration Number:	1923606	MAX NOTES
Registration Number:	1139222	PROBLEM SOLVER
Registration Number:	2246194	REA
Registration Number:	4331467	REA CRASH COURSE
Registration Number:	4976150	REA CRASH COURSE
Registration Number:	2372330	REA QUICK ACCESS
Registration Number:	2654034	REA TESTBUSTER
Serial Number:	86910317	REA'S LANGUAGE SERIES MADE NICE & EASY!
Registration Number:	3563628	READY, SET, GO!
Registration Number:	4145829	SUPER REVIEW
Registration Number:	2161294	TESTWARE
Registration Number:	1515367	THE ESSENTIALS OF
Registration Number:	1653651	THE HIGH SCHOOL TUTOR
		TRADEMARK

900379668 REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0806

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343031	THEY GIVE MAX FACTS FOR QUICK & EASY STU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Janet M. GarettoSIGNATURE:/Janet M. Garetto/

DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Research Education Assign#page1.tif source=Research Education Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Research & Education Association, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal of business at 61 Ethel Road West, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, LSC Communications US, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 35 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks.

BACKGROUND

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the said Trademarks.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

RESEARCH & EDUCATION ASSOCIATION, INC.

By: . Title	Assistant Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS) }
COUNTY OF COOK) SS:)
Before me this <u>2014.</u> Nauteen Kopp , to accionment instrument and acknowledge.	day of September2, 2016, personally appeared ne known to be the person who executed the foregoing whedged that he/she executed it of his/her free will for the

OFFICIAL SEAL AUDREY A METES
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/10/19

4831-7352-2233.1 247083-001500

purpose therein expressed.

Schedule A

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
AER MARKETPLACE	86633436	4986577
AFFORDABLE	86633494	4938706
EDUCATIONAL		
RESOURCES		į.
ALL ACCESS	85484802	4416698
ENGLISH THE AMERICAN	86591854	4921799
WAY		· ·
EXAM NOTES (Stylized)	75206801	2138526
INTERACTIVE	75497186	2292356
FLASHCARDS		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
MAX NOTES (Stylized)	74557945	1923606
PROBLEM SOLVER	73150201	1139222
REA	75497175	2246194
REA CRASH COURSE	85714830	4331467
REA CRASH COURSE	86592015	4976150
REA QUICK ACCESS	75644469	2372330
REA TESTBUSTER	76326049	2654034
READY, SET, GO!	77458219	3563628
SUPER REVIEW	85412249	4145829
TESTWARE	75128723	2161294
THE ESSENTIALS OF	73708144	1515367
THE HIGH SCHOOL	74088752	1653651
TUTOR		į.
THEY GIVE MAX FACTS	75644468	2343031
FOR QUICK & EASY		Į.
STUDY/REVIEW		Ì

4831-7352-2233.1 247083-001500

RECORDED: 09/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0809